MADE
IN
GERMANY
MTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMTMT
Electromagnetic
Technology
3
COMBINORM K

• Hand release
• Shaft sealing ring
Ordering example: COMBISTOP T
 06. 28. GXX
Type
DesignSize
10
CO
M
B
IS
TO
P
CO
M
B
IS
TO
P
COMBISTOP L as special development for the elevator industry the dual-circuit spring-applied faill-
safe brake ful� lls the valid requirements of EN 81 respectively TRA 227.
The brake series, tested by the technical inspection authority, contains two mechanical braking circuits
and o� ers compact dimensions and easy mounting.
All dimensions in mm keyway according to DIN 6885/1 standard voltage 24 / 105 / 180 / 205 V DC according to VDE 0580, ISO-class „B“, 100% on time,
1) rated torque after running in process * hub bore  > ø 45 ** keyway according to DIN 6885/3
Fastening Screws
1 & 2
Size M2N
1) P20 A B C D E F H L1 L2 M N1 N2 R1 T X a b e1 e2 d1 d2 m Z Z1 Z2 Z3
(Nm stat) (W) (max) 1/2/3
02 2x5 2x25 85 72 22 15** 22 36 91.2 9.5 1.5 18 27.5 13 8 500 0.2 105.5 53.5 45.5 22.5 34.6 39 0.8 M4 3x8.8 3x8.8 3x8.8
03 2x10 2x30 102 90 32 20 31 48 106 12.5 2.5 20 34 17 10 500 0.2 114 62 54 27 37.7 47.5 1 M5 3x8.8 3x8.8 3x8.8
04 2x20 2x30 127 112 38 25 37 60 121 12.5 2.5 20 39 23 10 500 0.2 128 76 65 31 47.8 54.4 1.4 M6 3x8.8 3x8.8 3x8.8
05 2x36 2x48 147 132 42 30 42 70 135 14 3 25 41 21 11 500 0.2 168 86 72 33 53.4 55.9 1.5 M6 3x10.9 3x8.8 3x8.8
06 2x70 2x62 164 145 47 35** 42 70 157 16 3 30 45 20 13 500 0.3 176 96 81 36 60.3 64.5 1.8 M8 3x10.9 3x8.8 3x8.8
07 2x100 2x65 190 170 62 45 57 75 180 18.5 3 30 59 37 15 750 0.3 225 115 94 45 68.8 77.6 2 M8 6x8.8 3x8.8 3x8.8
08 2x150 2x75 218 196 78 60 57/76* 100 193 19.5 5 35 55 33 14.5 750 0.3 235 125 97 50 80.8 82.7 2 M8 6x10.9 3x10.9 3x10.9
09 2x250 2x80 254 230 97 60 76 100 224 22 5.5 40 65 45 16.5 750 0.3 256 146 107 56 89.4 95.4 2.3 M10 6x8.8 3x10.9 3x10.9
10 2x500 2x130 306 278 120 75 92 120 241 27 10 50 63 36 17 750 0.4 335 175 121 61 99.5 105 2.7 M10 6x10.9 6x8.8 3x8.8
11 2x1,000 2x180 upon request
Size 2 x M2N
1) P20 H L
(Nm stat.) (W) A B C DH7 E F G D8.230 D8.630 D8.230 D8.630 N O Xn
05 25 60 154 146 132 30 42 65 147 3 3 53.8 54.3 25 19.5 0.3
07 50 65 203 188 170 40 57 65 190 3 3 74.3 74.3 30 20 0.4
09 125 75 268 230 230 60 76 101 254 5 5 98.7 98.7 40 20 0.5
Size a b d e l m P1* P2* P3* 2 x XV SW α° δ°
D8.230 D8.630 ISO 4762 ISO 4762 ISO 4762 D8.630
05 169 89 10 34.8 35.3 2.5 1.2 M6x65 M6x10 M5x40 0.15 14 10 28
07 225 115 14 33.5 33.5 2.5 1.3 M8x80 M8x12 M6x50 0.20 17 10 25
09 255 145 14 65.7 65.7 3.0 1.4 M10x100 M10x16 M8x75 0.25 17 10 25
COMBISTOP D and L
COMBISTOP D stands for double safety and covers a series of double brakes, which is prepared

• Flange
• Friction disc with collar (up to size 06)
Ordering example: COMBISTOP D
 06. 38. DDN
Type
DesignSize
COMBISTOP L … D8.230… with hand release
COMBISTOP L … D8.630… with hand release, with backlash-
free hub-lining-system
Ordering example: COMBISTOP L
 05. D8. 230/630
Type
DesignSize
12
CO
M
B
IS
TO
P
CO
M
B
IS
TO
P
The use of COMBISTOP can be � tted with a micro switch for
monitoring the functions and the wear. The use of COMBISTOP
with micro switch is particularly sensible for braking motors on
hoisting gears that are operated with frequency inverters.
Detailed mounting dimensions and technical data are provided in
the dimension sheet 08.M01-3-0604.
To protect the friction surfaces against dust or dripping water
di� erent sizes of dust protection rings are available. When � tting
the COMBISTOP with a dust protection ring the friction disc
xx.08.515-xxxx must be used on the motor side. This friction
disc will be supplied nitrated and is especially designed to hold
the dust protection ring.
To adapt the spring-applied brakes to the various requirements of di� erent applications an extensive
program with a wide range of accessories is available.
Please contact us to discuss your requirements.  To ensure correct selection we have on hand an
experienced team of application engineers to assist you in all aspects of selection, enabling you to get
the optimum solution.
all dimensions in mm
Accessory - dust protection ring (IP44) …08.550-0009
Article number xx.08.550-0009
Size 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
B1 22.5 25 33 33.5 38.5 45.5 49 54.5 63
up
on
re
qu
es
t!
W5 86 103 129 149 167 195 222 259 310
Accessory - micro switch
COMBISTOP Accessories
13
Friction discs and � anges provide suitable counter-rotation surfaces for the spring applied brakes and are available in
hardened and rustproof design.
All dimensions in mm
Article number xx.08.451-xxxx
Size 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
B 72 90 112 132 145 170 196 230 278
P 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 9 9 9 11 11
T1 1.5 2 2 2 2.5 2.5 2.5 3 4
P3 7.5 8.5 10.5 10.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 17 17
V2 27 35.5 42.5 47 51 85 100 105 198
W2 82 98 123 146 157 188 214 250 302
Weight [kg] 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.22 0.30 0.40 0.64 0.93 1.50
Article number xx.08.515-xxxx
Size 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
B 72 90 112 132 145
P 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 9
T1 1.5 2 2 2 2.5
V1 27 35.5 42.5 47 51
W1 88.5 106 132 153 171
Weight [kg] 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.25 0.35
Article number xx.38.510-0009